
Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Car Color Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4      Total

1 3K 500  Rene Cardenas  2006 Chevrolet Corvette  Yellow   34.889+1 34.513 35.167 33.944 33.944

1 3H 625  Scott Kennedy  2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06  Black 39.202 38.210 37.555 36.912 36.912

2 3H 54  Kyle M Felts  2001 Chevrolet Corvette  Silver 41.062 39.459   38.997+1 39.192 39.192

3 3H 88  Butch DeWitt  Chevrolet Corvette  Steel Blue 41.243 40.841 39.329   38.766+1 39.329

4 3H 222  Bob Hochradel  99 Corvette  Silver 46.491 43.750   44.231+1 42.395 42.395

5 3H 541  Timothy Wells  1998 Chevrolet Corvette  Red 46.822 43.283 43.618 42.703 42.703

1 2J/K 42  Christopher Scafero  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06  Silver 38.522 37.481 36.995 36.436 36.436

2 2J/K 26  David Schmidt  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06  Blue 38.529 45.121 37.261 37.010 37.010

3 2J/K 2  Shubhankar Dasgupta  2005 Chevrolet Corvette  Orange 41.072 39.514   37.652+1 37.316 37.316

4 2J/K 421  Gordon McCann  2000 Chevrolet Corvette  Blue 41.318 40.244 37.771 37.451 37.451

5 2J/K 81  Kenneth Sumner  2002 Chevrolet Z06 corvette  torch red 48.575 45.499 45.137 44.909 44.909

1 2F/G 221  Robert Hall  1996 Chevrolet Corvette  Red 37.750 36.530 36.350 36.300 36.300

2 2A/B 72  Brett Watson  1972 Chevrolet Corvette  Black 42.211 39.418 38.430 39.176 38.430

3 2A/B 44  Joe Scafero  1970 Chevrolet Corvette  Cyber Gray 45.478   51.825+DNF 42.554 41.451 41.451

1 1SP 3  Kyle Schittenhelm  2022 Chevrolet Corvette  Rapid blue 40.806 38.612 37.791 37.557 37.557

2 1SP 51  Chuck Samu  2023 Chevrolet Corvette  Red Mist 52.229 43.175 39.934 39.860 39.860

3 1SP 7  Steve Benedettini  2021 Chevrolet Corvette  Rapid Blue   45.720+DNF 42.861   40.630+DNF 41.855 41.855

1 1SMM 117  Gabriel Stroe  2018 Chevrolet Corvette Grandsport  Admiral Blue 41.150 38.267 37.552 36.665 36.665

2 1SN 77  Cedric Butler  2017 Chevrolet Z06  Red/Black 40.751 40.983   46.294+1 39.132 39.132

3 1SN 39  Carl Polomski  2016 Chevrolet Z06 Coupe  Arctic White 46.592   44.252+1 42.685 44.168 42.685

1 1SM 34  Bob Conley  2015 Chevrolet Corvette  Red 38.879 37.803 38.717 38.338 37.803

2 1SM 73  Bruce Wentzel  2016 Chevrolet Corvette  grey 39.857 39.813   38.947+1 38.469 38.469

3 1SM 9  Todd Rhodes  2011 Chevrolet Corvette  Red 46.817 44.221 40.520 40.421 40.421

1 1SJ/K 15  Frank Putman  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06  Argent 40.543 40.822 39.998 38.147 38.147

2 1SJ/K 14  Kevin Mead  2006 Chevrolet Corvette  LeMans Blue 42.964 41.302 40.522 39.782 39.782

3 1SC/D 63  Chris Davies  1963 Chevrolet Corvette  Red 45.989 43.430 44.420 42.597 42.597

4 1SF/G 357  Howard Curtis  Chevrolet Corvette    47.693+1 53.410 45.380   44.100+1 45.380

1 L3K 508  Carolyn McLemore  2006 Chevrolet Corvette  Yellow 37.274 37.992 37.224 36.427 36.427

1 L2J/K 126  Katie Schmidt  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06  Blue 42.427 41.335 41.219 39.951 39.951

2 L2A/B 172  Lisa Brown  1972 Chevrolet Corvette  Black 44.072 43.428 42.132 41.370 41.370

1 L1SP 277  Kristen Lingenfelter  2020 Chevrolet C8  Yellow 39.330 38.179 37.444 37.442 37.442

2 L1SP 13  Pam Malinoski  2021 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray HTC  Torch Red 57.775 54.349 49.939 48.637 48.637

1 L1SM 731  Dyan Brotz  2016 Chevrolet Corvette  grey 41.399 40.452 39.981 38.672 38.672

2 L1SM 173  Mary Wentzel  2016 Chevrolet Corvette  grey 41.325 40.190 39.906 38.685 38.685

3 L1SJ/K 115  Constance Esposito  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06  silver   96.443+DNF 42.324 40.680 39.261 39.261
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Final Results

Total Registered: 35, with Times: 35



Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st

1 3K 500  Rene Cardenas  2006 Chevrolet Corvette 33.944 0.000 0.000

2 2F/G 221  Robert Hall  1996 Chevrolet Corvette 36.300 2.356 2.356

3 L3K 508  Carolyn McLemore  2006 Chevrolet Corvette 36.427 0.127 2.483

4 2J/K 42  Christopher Scafero  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 36.436 0.009 2.492

5 1SMM 117  Gabriel Stroe  2018 Chevrolet Corvette Grandsport 36.665 0.229 2.721

6 3H 625  Scott Kennedy  2003 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 36.912 0.247 2.968

7 2J/K 26  David Schmidt  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 37.010 0.098 3.066

8 2J/K 2  Shubhankar Dasgupta  2005 Chevrolet Corvette 37.316 0.306 3.372

9 L1SP 277  Kristen Lingenfelter  2020 Chevrolet C8 37.442 0.126 3.498

10 2J/K 421  Gordon McCann  2000 Chevrolet Corvette 37.451 0.009 3.507

11 1SP 3  Kyle Schittenhelm  2022 Chevrolet Corvette 37.557 0.106 3.613

12 1SM 34  Bob Conley  2015 Chevrolet Corvette 37.803 0.246 3.859

13 1SJ/K 15  Frank Putman  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 38.147 0.344 4.203

14 2A/B 72  Brett Watson  1972 Chevrolet Corvette 38.430 0.283 4.486

15 1SM 73  Bruce Wentzel  2016 Chevrolet Corvette 38.469 0.039 4.525

16 L1SM 731  Dyan Brotz  2016 Chevrolet Corvette 38.672 0.203 4.728

17 L1SM 173  Mary Wentzel  2016 Chevrolet Corvette 38.685 0.013 4.741

18 1SN 77  Cedric Butler  2017 Chevrolet Z06 39.132 0.447 5.188

19 3H 54  Kyle M Felts  2001 Chevrolet Corvette 39.192 0.060 5.248

20 L1SJ/K 115  Constance Esposito  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 39.261 0.069 5.317

21 3H 88  Butch DeWitt  Chevrolet Corvette 39.329 0.068 5.385

22 1SJ/K 14  Kevin Mead  2006 Chevrolet Corvette 39.782 0.453 5.838

23 1SP 51  Chuck Samu  2023 Chevrolet Corvette 39.860 0.078 5.916

24 L2J/K 126  Katie Schmidt  2002 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 39.951 0.091 6.007

25 1SM 9  Todd Rhodes  2011 Chevrolet Corvette 40.421 0.470 6.477

26 L2A/B 172  Lisa Brown  1972 Chevrolet Corvette 41.370 0.949 7.426

27 2A/B 44  Joe Scafero  1970 Chevrolet Corvette 41.451 0.081 7.507

28 1SP 7  Steve Benedettini  2021 Chevrolet Corvette 41.855 0.404 7.911

29 3H 222  Bob Hochradel  99 Corvette 42.395 0.540 8.451

30 1SC/D 63  Chris Davies  1963 Chevrolet Corvette 42.597 0.202 8.653

31 1SN 39  Carl Polomski  2016 Chevrolet Z06 Coupe 42.685 0.088 8.741

32 3H 541  Timothy Wells  1998 Chevrolet Corvette 42.703 0.018 8.759

33 2J/K 81  Kenneth Sumner  2002 Chevrolet Z06 corvette 44.909 2.206 10.965

34 1SF/G 357  Howard Curtis  Chevrolet Corvette 45.380 0.471 11.436

35 L1SP 13  Pam Malinoski  2021 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray HTC 48.637 3.257 14.693
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Final Raw Time Results

Timed Entries: 46


